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Ministries  
The Covenant Community of Jesus the Good Shepherd 

 
The Virtue of Hospitality 
 
“Make Hospitality your special care.” (Romans 12:13) You ask us Lord, to know and care about each 
other, to share a deep sense of belonging, to welcome the stranger. 
 

First Saturday Breakfast 
Potluck 

OPEN, call Laura at 410-257-
3810 x1000 

secretary@ccjgs.org 

Hospitality: setup and 
serve after Mass 

Sun. 8:00 & 10:45 Masses 

OPEN, call Laura at  
410-257-3810 xt1000 

 

secretary@ccjgs.org 

Knights of Columbus  

(JGS Council) 

Bob Fiacco, 443-968-4349 robertfiacco18@ 

gmail.com 

Mahjong Sue Finan sfinan77@gmail.com 

Martha & Mary Society Cathy Bodenhorn,  
301-509-5648 

Maureen Carroll,  
301-855-5214 

maureenpcarroll@ 
hotmail.com 

Men’s Club Mike Horabik, 410-535-2601 
Michael Thompson 

Michael.horabik@ 
comcast.net or 
m.thompson20711@ 

comcast.net 

Men’s Wednesday Drop-In 

Basketball (Gym) 

Rob Bisang, 401-477-0258 rbisang@hotmail.com 

New Members Ministry Julie O’Keefe, 410-610-8315 Julieok60@gmail.com 

Pottery (Adults) Jayne Hopkins, 410-279-1991 jhopkins680@ 
comcast.net 

Second Spring (Fun After 
50) 

Ed Reilly, 443-771-3491 Ereilly2@comcast.net 

 
The Virtue of Spirituality 
 
“God chose in Him before the world began to be holy and blameless in His sight.” (EPH 1:14)  The 
virtues we emphasize, the duties we fulfill, the manner in which we nourish our faith, the witness we 
render and our own personal manner of prayer and service all make up our spirituality. 
 

Book Club Mimi Miller, 410-257-9051 Millerfam1976@ 
verizon.net 

Children’s Faith 
Formation (Religious Ed.) 
Volunteer 

Maggie Gorman 
410-257-3810 x1015  

religioused@ccjgs.org   

Divine Mercy Cathy Martinoli Mimi_20736@yahoo.com 

Sacrament of 

Confirmation Volunteer 

Maggie Gorman 

410-257-3810 x1015  

religioused@ccjgs.org   

Eucharistic Adoration 

(Thursdays, 8:30 AM- 
8 PM) 

Laura Cleary, church office, 

410-257-3810 x1000 

secretary@ccjgs.org 

Grief Support Group Dave & Carol Wilson Skinsfans49@aol.com 

mailto:religioused@ccjgs.org
mailto:religioused@ccjgs.org
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High School Youth 

Ministry (A.C.T.) 
Volunteer 

Deacon Paul Fagan,  

857-323-2426 

deaconpaul@ccjgs.org 

Lenten Small Groups OPEN, call Laura at  

410-257-3810 x1000 

 

Lenten Simple Suppers Kim Addison, 410-257-0223 dkmtp@comcast.net 

Marriage Enrichment 
Group (0-5 yrs married) 

OPEN, call Laura at  
410-257-3810 x1000 

 

Marriage Prep for 
Engaged Couples 

Kim and Danny Addison, 410-
257-0223 

dkmtp@comcast.net 

Men’s Retreat (Loyola) Michael Dorsett,  
301-518-5711 

mdorsett@gosps.com 

Middle School Youth OPEN, call Laura at  
410-257-3810 

 

Prayer Chain Mary Ann Silva, email only mdmassil@aol.com 

Rosary – join and pray 

with us 

Cathy Martinoli Mimi_20736@yahoo.com 

RCIA  Mike Dorsett, 301-518-5711 mdorsett@gosps.com 

Separated & Divorced 
Catholics 

Calvert County supported 
group – go to the ADW website 
for info, see link in next 

column 

https://adw.org/living-the-

faith/marriage-
family/ministry-separated-

divorced-catholics/ 

Shawl Ministry Julie Brinlee, 443-975-5563 jhbrinlee@yahoo.com 

Ultrea (Calvert County-
wide) 

Cathy Martinoli Mimi_20736@yahoo.com 

Walking with Purpose Jen Olson, 202-330-3993 jen_m_olson@yahoo.com 

   

 
The Virtue of Stewardship 
 
“The spirit we have received is God’s spirit, helping us to recognize the gifts He has given us.” (1 
COR 2:12)  And “each of us shall have to render an account before God.” (Romans 14:12) Lord, what 
you have given us – time, talent, treasure – You intend us to use to accomplish the work which is our 
mission upon the earth.  
 

Alcoholics Anonymous Kevin McAndrews,  
301-502-3517 

www.calvertaa.org 

Angel Tree Brent and Joanne Talbot,  
443-624-0931 (Joanne)  

brentandjoanne@ 
gmail.com 

Bereavement Vicki Thorne, 410-286-3005 vwt22@comcast.net 

Caregivers Together OPEN, call Laura in the 
church office at 410-257-3810 

 

Christmas in April Glenn Phelps, 410-286-2849  

Randy Kozik, 301-855-5668 

cavetocastleremodeling@

comcast.net (Glenn); 
rkozik@comcast.net 

Food Collection for Ladies 
of Charity Food Pantry 

Cynthia Wagenhofer,  
301-855-6070    

cynthiawagenhofer@ 
comcast.net 

Funeral Receptions Kim Addison, 410-257-0223 dkmtp@comcast.net 

Garden Guild David LaRosa, 443-550-3126 Larosa64@comcast.net 

Haiti Twinning Project Gilda Beauzile, 410-257-7053 Gilda_beauzile@ 

mailto:dkmtp@comcast.net
mailto:mikeorbev@comcast.net
mailto:cavetocastleremodeling@comcast.net
mailto:cavetocastleremodeling@comcast.net
mailto:Gilda_beauzile@yahoo.com
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yahoo.com 

Helping Hands Theresa Mills, 443-550-3354 tmills@ 
hometowneteam.com  

Holy Thursday Ritual 
Meal 

John and Mary Otranto, 
301-855-2689 

maryotranto@yahoo.com 

Landscaping & Grounds 
Maintenance 

Gerald Cullens, 443-964-8502 
Don Poudrier, 301-385-9709 

bigblueforce@ 
gmail.com; 
djpoudrier@gmail.com 

Lenten Simple Suppers Kim Addison, 410-257-0223 dkmtp@comcast.net 

Nursery – Sunday 

Mornings 

OPEN, call Laura in the 

church office 410-257-3810 

secretary@ccjgs.org 

Pro Life Ministry Buzz Burek, 301-812-1868  buzzburek@comcast.net 

Project Echo (homeless 
shelter) 

Judy Allison, 410-257-3733 Allison4484 @verizon.net 

Red Cross Blood Drive Cheryl Gilmer, 301-509-3642 cgilmer682@aol.com  

Safe Nights Jack Neill, 202-423-8677 jackneill@gmail.com 

SHARE Food Co-Op. Lynn Robinson, 443-964-8054 lynn@rwminc.com 

S.O.S. (Serving Our 
Seniors) 

Raleigh Weckbaugh,  
410-610-2953  

rweckbaugh@yahoo.com 

Toiletries for the Poor Jo Kaputa, 443-610-3817 

Patti Buck, 301-955-6749 

jokaputa@comcast.net 

Pbuck52679@gmail.com 

 

LITURGICAL MINISTRIES  
 

Altar Servers Laurie Spence, 410-241-9856 laurieTspence@yahoo.com 

Baptismal 
Preparation/Baptism 

Retreat Class 

Philippe & Erin Monfiston philippe.monfiston@gmail.com 
 erin.monfiston@gmail.com. 

Children’s Liturgy of the 

Word (K-3) 

Jan Coker, 443-964-6853 Hobbesla4@gmail.com 

Choir/Cantor Katie Evans, 410-257-3810 
Kathy Gray 

music@ccjgs.org 
kmewgray@hotmail 

Environment Committee Lisa Lavallee 
Ann Marie Scarpino 

Lisa.lavallee01@gmail.com 
Ann.scarpino@comcast.net 

Extraordinary Ministers 
of Holy Communion 

Joanne Talbot 
 

brentandjoanne@gmail.com 

Eucharist for the 
Homebound and 

Hospitalized 

Deacon Paul Fagan,  
857-323-2426 
 

deaconpaul@ccjgs.org 

Greeters Sheryl Fisher, 410-257-3810 

 

receptionist@ccjgs.org 

Lectors Brent Talbot, 301-659-5991 brentandjoanne@ 

gmail.com 

Livestream Team Craig Fischer terpfish4300@gmail.com 

Music Ministry Katie Evans, 410-257-3810 x 
1017 

music@ccjgs.org 

Sacristans Deacon Paul Fagan,  
857-323-2426 
 

deaconpaul@ccjgs.org 

Shepherd’s Watch Dan Dusseau (email only) dandusseau@comcast.net 

mailto:Gilda_beauzile@yahoo.com
mailto:tmills@hometowneteam.com
mailto:tmills@hometowneteam.com
mailto:jokaputa@comcast.net
mailto:philippe.monfiston@gmail.com
mailto:erin.monfiston@gmail.com
mailto:music@ccjgs.org
mailto:Lisa.lavallee01@gmail.com
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